Press Releases

Possible Unconditional Mandatory Cash Offer by J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited on behalf of China Merchants Bank
Co., Ltd. for all the shares in Wing Lung Bank Limited

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Limited
12 June 2008

The Executive receivefTsBghl1-8.52¢ followingTsBghlfTsBghisclosure of dealingTsBghs in -8.52¢



Unwinding of hedging transactions
executed in relation to ETF
transaction

Unwinding of hedging transactions
executed in relation to ETF
transaction

Unwinding of hedging transactions
executed in relation to ETF
transaction

Unwinding of hedging transactions
executed in relation to ETF
transaction

Details of dealings in options or derivatives

Date of
Party X
Dealing
UBS AG 11 June
2008

Options / Derivatives

Exercise Exercise

Description i i
Price (HK$) Period

ETF transaction - -
which included

Wing Lung Bank

shares

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Derivatives

2,200
2,700
700
500
Dealings
Number of
Nature of Price Per voting
Dealings Unit (HKS$) Shares
Concerned

Client order to

153.10

153.20

153.30

153.40

Resultant
Balance



Ends

Notes:

1. UBS AG is one of the joint financial advisers to Wing Lung Bank Limited. It is therefore an exempt principal trader connected with the offeree company.



